

July 2026 Current Affairs – One Liner

English • SSC • Railway • Banking • Defence

- ❖ Where was India's first Hydrogen-Powered Train flagged off? **Answer: Jind, Haryana**
- ❖ Between which places will it operate? **Answer: Jind–Sonipat**
- ❖ When was it launched? **Answer: 17 July 2026**
- ❖ Which ancient Buddhist site was added to the UNESCO World Heritage List? **Answer: Sarnath**
- ❖ Which UNESCO World Heritage Site number did Sarnath become for India? **Answer: 45th**
- ❖ When was Sarnath inscribed? **Answer: 25 July 2026**
- ❖ In which state is Sarnath? **Answer: Uttar Pradesh**
- ❖ What position did India secure at International Physics Olympiad? **Answer: Joint First**
- ❖ How many Indian students won Gold Medals at International Physics Olympiad 2026? **Answer: 5**
- ❖ Where was International Physics Olympiad 2026 held? **Answer: Bucaramanga, Colombia**
- ❖ Who became the first Indian to win the World Squash Junior Girls' Singles title? **Answer: Anahat Singh**
- ❖ Whom did Anahat Singh defeat in the final? **Answer: Ruqayya Salem**
- ❖ When is CRPF Raising Day observed? **Answer: 27 July**
- ❖ What was the original name of CRPF? **Answer: Crown Representative's Police**
- ❖ How many saplings did Uttar Pradesh plant in one day under 'Ek Ped Maa Ke Naam'?
Answer: More than 35.27 crore
- ❖ What is the name of India's first privately developed orbital rocket? **Answer: Vikram-1**
- ❖ Which company developed Vikram-1? **Answer: Skyroot Aerospace**
- ❖ Where was Vikram-1 launched from? **Answer: Sriharikota**
- ❖ What was the Vikram-1 mission named? **Answer: Aagaman**
- ❖ The Vikram-1 success marked a milestone in which sector? **Answer: Private space sector**
- ❖ When did India–UK CETA enter into force? **Answer: 15 July 2026**
- ❖ What is the full form of India–UK CETA? **Answer: Comprehensive Economic and Trade Agreement**
- ❖ What does the India–UK Social Security Agreement relate to? **Answer: Social security and pensions**
- ❖ What outlay was approved for the Mobile Phone Manufacturing Scheme? **Answer: ₹62,500 crore**
- ❖ What is its abbreviation? **Answer: MPMS**
- ❖ What outlay was approved for Semicon 2.0? **Answer: ₹1,27,500 crore**
- ❖ Which sector is Semicon 2.0 related to? **Answer: Semiconductors**
- ❖ How many Chemical Parks were approved under BHAVYA Rasayan? **Answer: 3**
- ❖ What is the full form of BHAVYA Rasayan? **Answer: Bharat Audyogik Vikas Yojana Rasayan**
- ❖ Which policy was approved for Urea-2026? **Answer: National Investment Policy for Urea-2026**
- ❖ What is the main objective of NIPU-2026? **Answer: Self-reliance in the urea sector**
- ❖ Approximately how many kilometres of railway multitracking projects were approved? **Answer: 145 km**
- ❖ Which states are covered by these projects? **Answer: Odisha and Jharkhand**
- ❖ When did Parliament's Monsoon Session 2026 begin? **Answer: 20 July 2026**
- ❖ How many sittings were scheduled? **Answer: 19**

- ❖ To what number does the Bill increase Supreme Court judges, excluding the CJI? **Answer: From 33 to 37**
- ❖ What does the Bill address? **Answer: Prevention of unfair means in examinations**
- ❖ What did India deposit for the WTO Fisheries Subsidies Agreement? **Answer: Instrument of Acceptance**
- ❖ Which organisation is associated with the Fisheries Subsidies Agreement? **Answer: WTO**
- ❖ Which Long-Range Surface-to-Air Missile did DRDO maiden-flight-test? **Answer: Kusha**
- ❖ Which organisation is associated with Kusha? **Answer: DRDO**
- ❖ For which disease did CDSCO approve India's first vaccine? **Answer: Dengue**
- ❖ What is the full form of CDSCO? **Answer: Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation**
- ❖ What is the base year of the new Index of Core Industries series? **Answer: 2022-23**
- ❖ What was CPI inflation in June 2026? **Answer: 4.38%**
- ❖ What was CFPI inflation in June 2026? **Answer: 5.32%**
- ❖ Approximately how many users were onboarded on UPI by June 2026? **Answer: 55.49 crore**
- ❖ Which scheme did EPFO launch in July 2026? **Answer: VISHWAS, 2026**
- ❖ What is the objective of VISHWAS, 2026? **Answer: Amicable settlement of damages/penalty disputes**
- ❖ Which scheme did EPFO launch for exempted PF trusts? **Answer: Amnesty Scheme 2026**
- ❖ How many Amrit Bharat Stations did the Prime Minister dedicate? **Answer: 75**
- ❖ Where was the 3rd BRICS Transport Ministers' Meeting held? **Answer: Nagpur, Maharashtra**
- ❖ What was adopted at the meeting? **Answer: Ministerial Declaration**
- ❖ Where was the BRICS Women Ministerial Meeting held? **Answer: Kochi, Kerala**
- ❖ When was it held? **Answer: 8–9 July 2026**
- ❖ When was the BRICS Women Working Group Meeting held? **Answer: 6–7 July 2026**
- ❖ Under which programme was the theme launched? **Answer: Viksit Bharat Yuva Connect Programme**
- ❖ Who launched the programme? **Answer: MY Bharat**
- ❖ Which report did NITI Aayog release on globalising Ayurveda?
Answer: Strategic Roadmap for Making Ayurveda Global
- ❖ Which index did NITI Aayog release? **Answer: Investment Friendliness Index**
- ❖ How many saplings were planted in Gandhinagar for the Guinness World Record? **Answer: 3.61 lakh**
- ❖ Which stage of India–Maldives FTA negotiations concluded? **Answer: First round**
- ❖ What was proposed in Porbandar, Gujarat? **Answer: Greenfield Shipbuilding Cluster**
- ❖ What type of transport does it promote? **Answer: Clean and green rail transport**
- ❖ How many global standards for spices were adopted at the Codex Commission? **Answer: 3**
- ❖ How many improved crop varieties did ICAR develop over the past year? **Answer: 386**
- ❖ Across how many crops were the 386 varieties developed? **Answer: 44**
- ❖ What percentage were climate-resilient? **Answer: 94%**
- ❖ What is the approximate passenger capacity of the Hydrogen-Powered Train? **Answer: Around 2,600**
- ❖ Where was the White Rabbit Technology-based IST network demonstrated? **Answer: Bengaluru**
- ❖ What is White Rabbit technology useful for? **Answer: High-precision time synchronisation**
- ❖ Which agreement entered into force with India–UK CETA? **Answer: Agreement on Social Security**
- ❖ With which country did India work on a long-term uranium cooperation framework? **Answer: Australia**
- ❖ Who won the FIFA World Cup 2026? **Answer: Spain**
- ❖ Who won the 2026 Wimbledon Men's Singles title? **Answer: Jannik Sinner**

- ❖ When is International Tiger Day observed? [Answer: 29 July](#)
- ❖ When is Kargil Vijay Diwas observed? [Answer: 26 July](#)
- ❖ In which phase of Census 2027 will caste enumeration take place? [Answer: Phase-II](#)
- ❖ What type of tools will be used in Census 2027? [Answer: Digital tools](#)
- ❖ What combined outlay was approved for Khelo India and ANSFs? [Answer: ₹36,441 crore](#)
- ❖ For which period is this outlay? [Answer: 2026-27 to 2030-31](#)
- ❖ Where were the 2026 Commonwealth Games held? [Answer: Glasgow, Scotland](#)
- ❖ Who won India's first gold medal at the 2026 Commonwealth Games? [Answer: Mirabai Chanu](#)
- ❖ Which consecutive Commonwealth Games title did Mirabai Chanu win? [Answer: Third](#)
- ❖ Where did the President inaugurate Saushrutam 2026? [Answer: New Delhi](#)
- ❖ When did the President unveil the Durand Cup trophies? [Answer: 7 July 2026](#)
- ❖ To whom did envoys of six nations present their credentials? [Answer: The President of India](#)
- ❖ Which event of Central University of Andhra Pradesh did the President attend?
[Answer: First convocation ceremony](#)
- ❖ Which national programme did the Vice President launch for sustainable fisheries?
[Answer: Letters of Authorisation for Sustainable Harnessing of Fisheries in the High Seas](#)
- ❖ What is the objective of Vriksh Mitra Abhiyan?
[Answer: Environmental protection through people's participation](#)
- ❖ Which foundation anniversary did CPWD observe? [Answer: 172nd](#)